
PSJH Shared Services
Workers’ Compensation and Compliance Team 

Senior Workers’ Compensation Consultants 

Ministries/Campuses supported Contact 

California 

Holy Cross, Tarzana, Facey, Santa Rosa, Petaluma, Queen of 
the Valley, Healdsburg; Any other Central and Northern 
California ministries (non-Heritage); Express Care in CA; 
Collabria Care 

Karen Andrews 
Office - Santa Rosa, CA 
707-806-0174 
Karen.Andrews@providence.org 

Eureka, Redwood, Mission Hospital, Mission-Laguna Beach; 
Mission Ambulatory Surgery Center; Heritage (all); St. Mary 
Medical Center 

Nan Weber 
Office - Eureka, CA 
707-806-0170 
Naneen.Weber@providence.org 

All Home Health/Hospice, Nurse Next Door; PHCC-CA Megan Vecchio 
Office - Renton, WA 
425-659-3830 
Megan.Vecchio@providence.org 

LCM Torrance and San Pedro; LCM Ancillary Services/Home 
Health; Providence Medical Institute; St. Johns Medical 
Foundation; Providence St. John Health Center, St. John’s 
Cancer Institute; Providence St. Joseph Medical Center 
Burbank 

Rebecca San Roman 
Office – Southern CA 
213-394-9958 
Rebecca.SanRoman@providence.org 

St. Joseph Orange, St. Jude Medical Center, Sisters of St. 
Joseph Orange, all other Orange County ministries; 
Providence High School; California Regional Office; SJH 
Corporate, Revenue Cycle, IT; All Other CA ministries not 
otherwise listed. 

Anna Cabrera, WC Supervisor - CA 
Office - Renton, WA 
206-712-2376 
AnnaKarina.Cabrera@providence.org 

Oregon 

All Oregon ministries 
Express Care in Oregon 

Dawne Novinger 
Office - Portland, OR 
971-358-1298 
Dawne.Novinger@providence.org 

Washington, Montana 

Providence Sacred Heart Medical Center, Providence Holy 
Family Hospital; Kadlec; St. Mary’s Medical Center; 
Providence Physicians Walla Walla 

Aushante Humphries 
Office - Portland, OR 
971-236-7931 
Aushante.Humphries@providence.org 

Providence St. Peter’s Hospital, Centralia Hospital; Centralia 
PT, Providence SWSA Physician Division, Supply Chain 
Management; Consolidated Services Center (CSC) 

Nan Weber 
Office - Eureka, CA 
707-806-0170 
Naneen.Weber@providence.org 
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Swedish - all campuses; Northwest Washington service area 
Home and Community Care, St. Luke’s, PacMed, ISB  
Montana; Express Care in Washington and Montana 

Megan Vecchio 
Office - Renton, WA 
425-659-3830 
Megan.Vecchio@providence.org 

Alaska, Texas, New Mexico, HMR and All other states program 

Alaska, Texas & New Mexico - Covenant ministries 
HMR (all states/jurisdictions) 
All other states (outside of AK, CA, MT, OR, WA) 

Michelle (Micki) Wikle 
Office - Lubbock, TX 
806-370-9037 
Michelle.Wikle@providence.org 

Operations Team (OSHA Filings and compliance, SDS, HazCom, 
AIRs, Regulatory Filings & Assessments, W/C Policies and 
Coverage, Account Structure) 

All system 

WC Operations (Providence) – wccompliance@providence.org 

Schandra Wiltse 
Manager, Workers’ Compensation Operations 
Office - Renton, WA 
206-590-1573 
Chandra.Wiltse@providence.org 

Danielle Tompkins 
Workers’ Compensation Specialist  
Office - Renton, WA 
425-523-8971 
Danielle.Tompkins@providence.org 

Sherry Salmon 
Workers’ Compensation Specialist 
Office - Portland, OR 
503-893-6075 
Sherry.Salmon@providence.org 

Paula Hagman 
Workers’ Compensation Specialist 
Office - Fullerton, CA 
714-446-5649 
Paula.Hagman@stjoe.org 
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Management 

All system 

Anna Cabrera 
Supervisor – California Region, Workers’ Compensation 
Office - Renton, WA 
206-712-2376 
Annakarina.Cabrera@providence.org 

 
Delmi Manzanares  
Senior Manager, Workers’ Compensation 
Office - Portland, OR 
503-963-7994 
Delmi.Manzanares@providence.org 

 
Rich Reynolds 
Executive Director, Absence Management, Injury Prevention, Ergonomics, & Workers’ Compensation 
Office - Renton, WA 
253-355-4926: mobile 
Rich.Reynolds@providence.org 
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